
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 3 - Black Canyon - I84 - 2.0 Mi. West of IC #17 

Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                             Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                     Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                 0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                 0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                 6      6     0.01 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                             109    115     0.19 
[16K-20K)     ‚************                                                                                   722    837     1.24 
[20K-24K)     ‚**********************************                                                            1960   2797     3.37 
[24K-28K)     ‚****************************************************                                          3037   5834     5.22 
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************************************                                  3502   9336     6.02 
[32K-36K)     ‚****************************************************************                              3727  13063     6.40 
[36K-40K)     ‚*****************************************************************                             3793  16856     6.51 
[40K-44K)     ‚*******************************************************************                           3899  20755     6.70 
[44K-48K)     ‚***********************************************************************                       4124  24879     7.08 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************************************************               4599  29478     7.90 
[52K-56K)     ‚**************************************************************************************        5024  34502     8.63 
[56K-60K)     ‚********************************************************************************************  5330  39832     9.15 
[60K-64K)     ‚*************************************************************************************         4921  44753     8.45 
[64K-68K)     ‚*****************************************************************************                 4482  49235     7.70 
[68K-72K)     ‚**************************************************************                                3604  52839     6.19 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************                                                 2648  55487     4.55 
[76K-80K)     ‚****************************                                                                  1611  57098     2.77 
[80K-84K)     ‚**************                                                                                 788  57886     1.35 
[84K-88K)     ‚****                                                                                           260  58146     0.45 
[88K-92K)     ‚*                                                                                               61  58207     0.10 
[92K-96K)     ‚                                                                                                 9  58216     0.02 
[96K-100K)    ‚                                                                                                 3  58219     0.01 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                                 1  58220     0.00 
>= 105K       ‚                                                                                                 1  58221     0.00 
              ‚ 
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